

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: Outlet Structure and Vehicle Road Crossing, Swan Lake GPA, Turner County, South Dakota, GFP Project No. SwnL19Wa

Bid Opening Date: November 6, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				BXCC		First Rate Excavate		Metro Construction		Siteworks	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$127,850.00	\$127,850.00	\$23,350.00	\$23,350.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
100E0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,005.30	\$10,005.30	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	FT	54	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00
110E1300	Remove Concrete Retaining Wall	FT	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	300	\$19.50	\$5,850.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Exc.	CUYD	400	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$34.00	\$13,600.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$17.00	\$6,800.00
120E1000	Muck Excavation	CUYD	100	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	TON	190	\$38.00	\$7,220.00	\$28.50	\$5,415.00	\$28.00	\$5,320.00	\$24.17	\$4,592.30
423E1000	Cofferdam	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
450E0163	30" RCP Class 3, Furnish	FT	160	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$34.98	\$5,596.80	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$42.60	\$6,816.00
450E0170	30" RCP, Install	FT	160	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00
450E2024	30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$553.00	\$2,212.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$532.50	\$2,130.00
450E2025	30" RCP Flared End, Install	EACH	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
450E8600	Flap Gate	EACH	4	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,806.00	\$7,224.00	\$3,175.00	\$12,700.00	\$1,139.00	\$4,556.00
451E4501	Type 1 Bedding Material	TON	110	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$23.43	\$2,577.30
464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	CUYD	24	\$370.00	\$8,880.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$169.75	\$4,074.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	SQFT	62	\$3.50	\$217.00	\$2.20	\$136.40	\$60.00	\$3,720.00	\$15.00	\$930.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$854.00	\$854.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade-8' Single Sided	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$132.00	\$792.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
700E0110	Class A Riprap	TON	195	\$65.00	\$12,675.00	\$50.00	\$9,750.00	\$55.00	\$10,725.00	\$44.73	\$8,722.35
734E0010	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SQYD	165	\$5.25	\$866.25	\$2.20	\$363.00	\$2.20	\$363.00	\$5.00	\$825.00
734E0450	Temporary Water Barrier	FT	180	\$0.10	\$18.00	\$600.00	\$108,000.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.80

734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	FT	340	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$3.30	\$1,122.00	\$3.30	\$1,122.00	\$2.00	\$680.00
734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	FT	340	\$7.00	\$2,380.00	\$22.00	\$7,480.00	\$22.00	\$7,480.00	\$11.00	\$3,740.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SQYD	195	\$6.00	\$1,170.00	\$3.50	\$682.50	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$3.96	\$772.20
831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	SQYD	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$150,000.00	\$3.96	\$1,188.00
900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
900E1320	Construction Entrance	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SPECIAL	CIP Concrete Outlet Structure	EACH	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$24,870.00	\$24,870.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
SPECIAL	Comp. Moisture/Density Testing	EACH	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$385.00	\$3,850.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$199,106.25</b>		<b>\$413,878.00</b>		<b>\$357,375.00</b>		<b>\$167,989.96</b>